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 Ҳᶅ  

Q.  

≢│⁸ ─ ╙ ∫≡™╢₈ ₉⅜29.7 ⁸ │ ™√↓≤⅜№╢₈ ₉│53.6 ⁹ 

× ≢ ╙ ⅜ ™─│[ 70 ]≢₈ ₉⅜48.2 ⁹ ╙ ™─│[ 30- 39 ]≢₈ ₉⅜23.1 ⁹ 

[꜡◖⸗ ]│₈ ₉⅜57.4 ⁸₈ ₉│71.9 ⁹ 

n= (%)

(10,000) 29.7 53.6

(4,805) 30.4 56.2

(5,195) 29.0 51.1

20Ṍ40 (4,618) 25.7 52.2

50 (5,382) 33.0 54.7

/20-29 (655) 31.9 59.5

/30-39 (875) 23.5 54.5

/40-49 (808) 27.7 53.2

/50-59 (781) 28.6 51.6

/60-69 (1,221) 34.2 57.7

/70 - (465) 38.5 63.9

/20-29 (634) 26.0 53.9

/30-39 (850) 23.1 47.8

/40-49 (796) 23.7 46.0

/50-59 (791) 25.4 45.6

/60-69 (1,730) 32.7 52.8

/70 - (394) 48.2 67.0

< > (4,725) 42.0 65.8

< > (1,988) 57.4 71.9

(5,275) 18.6 42.6

(2,849) 29.5 55.2

(7,151) 29.7 52.9

ṧ < > (4,054) 32.5 55.9

< > (5,946) 27.7 51.9

ẑ Ḳ ṧ Ṋ Ḳ Ṍ

8.4

9.1

7.8

8.2

8.6

11.8

7.4

9.4

7.9

8.1

12.9

7.4

7.3

6.5

6.2

8.7

11.4

13.0

21.6

4.4

8.3

8.5

8.5

8.4

21.2

21.2

21.2

17.5

24.4

20.2

16.1

18.3

20.6

26.1

25.6

18.6

15.8

17.2

19.2

24.0

36.8

29.0

35.8

14.3

21.2

21.2

24.0

19.3

14.3

15.2

13.4

15.3

13.3

16.9

15.7

15.6

13.2

15.0

14.6

18.1

14.2

12.2

12.3

12.6

12.4

14.8

10.3

13.7

14.8

14.0

15.0

13.7

9.6

10.7

8.6

11.2

8.3

10.7

15.3

9.9

9.9

8.5

10.8

9.8

10.5

10.1

8.0

7.5

6.3

9.0

4.2

10.2

11.0

9.1

8.5

10.4

46.5

43.8

48.9

47.8

45.3

40.5

45.5

46.8

48.4

42.3

36.1

46.1

52.2

54.0

54.4

47.2

33.0

34.2

28.1

57.4

44.8

47.1

44.1

48.1

ṕ Ṗ

[ ]

+10

+5

n=30



4 
 ⱦ ᶅ  

Q.   

≢│⁸ ─ ╙ ∫≡™╢₈ ₉⅜62.6 ⁸ │ ™√↓≤⅜№╢₈ ₉│93.7 ⁹ 

× ≢ ╙ ⅜ ™─│[ 70 ]≢₈ ₉⅜81.0 ⁹ ╙ ™─│[ 30- 39 ]≢₈ ₉⅜45.4 ⁹ 

[꜡◖⸗ ]│₈ ₉⅜87.8 ⁹ 

n= (%)

(10,000) 62.6 93.7

(4,805) 61.5 92.8

(5,195) 63.7 94.6

20Ṍ40 (4,618) 52.1 91.2

50 (5,382) 71.7 95.9

/20-29 (655) 48.1 85.2

/30-39 (875) 45.4 89.9

/40-49 (808) 56.9 92.8

/50-59 (781) 62.7 94.6

/60-69 (1,221) 75.2 96.2

/70 - (465) 80.6 96.8

/20-29 (634) 49.8 91.6

/30-39 (850) 52.1 92.7

/40-49 (796) 59.8 94.1

/50-59 (791) 63.8 96.2

/60-69 (1,730) 72.3 95.8

/70 - (394) 81.0 95.9

< > (4,725) 75.3 97.8

< > (1,988) 87.8 98.8

(5,275) 51.3 90.1

(2,849) 63.1 94.9

(7,151) 62.4 93.3

ṧ < > (4,054) 69.9 97.3

< > (5,946) 57.7 91.3

ẑ Ḳ ṧ Ṋ Ḳ Ṍ

18.0

18.7

17.3

13.9

21.4

15.6

11.8

16.5

17.5

22.4

32.0

13.6

12.4

14.3

15.2

21.0

27.9

24.2

36.9

12.4

19.1

17.5

19.5

16.9

44.7

42.8

46.4

38.2

50.2

32.5

33.6

40.5

45.2

52.7

48.6

36.3

39.8

45.5

48.7

51.2

53.0

51.1

50.9

38.9

44.0

44.9

50.4

40.7

21.2

21.1

21.3

24.9

18.0

23.7

27.3

24.5

22.9

15.1

12.5

26.3

24.9

22.5

23.6

18.3

11.7

16.6

8.9

25.3

21.7

21.0

20.6

21.6

9.9

10.2

9.6

14.2

6.2

13.4

17.3

11.4

9.0

6.0

3.7

15.5

15.6

11.8

8.7

5.3

3.3

5.9

2.1

13.5

10.1

9.8

6.8

12.0

6.3

7.2

5.4

8.8

4.1

14.8

10.1

7.2

5.4

3.8

3.2

8.4

7.3

5.9

3.8

4.2

4.1

2.2

1.2
9.9

5.1

6.7

2.7

8.7

ṕ Ṗ

[ ]

+10

+5

n=30
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 ᾮᶅ  

Q.   

≢│⁸ ─ ╙ ∫≡™╢₈ ₉⅜69.5 ⁸ │ ™√↓≤⅜№╢₈ ₉│94.7 ⁹ 

× ≢ ╙ ⅜ ™─│[ 70 ]≢₈ ₉⅜87.1 ⁹ ™─│[ ]─20 30ה ≢₈ ₉⅜ 52 ⁹ 

[꜡◖⸗ ]│₈ ₉⅜91.7 ⁹ 

n= (%)

(10,000) 69.5 94.7

(4,805) 67.2 93.5

(5,195) 71.6 95.8

20Ṍ40 (4,618) 58.8 92.3

50 (5,382) 78.6 96.8

/20-29 (655) 52.4 86.4

/30-39 (875) 52.2 91.0

/40-49 (808) 62.9 93.2

/50-59 (781) 68.9 95.3

/60-69 (1,221) 80.0 96.9

/70 - (465) 87.1 97.4

/20-29 (634) 53.5 92.0

/30-39 (850) 60.4 94.1

/40-49 (796) 69.6 95.9

/50-59 (791) 75.3 97.2

/60-69 (1,730) 79.5 97.1

/70 - (394) 86.3 96.7

< > (4,725) 80.6 98.2

< > (1,988) 91.7 98.9

(5,275) 59.5 91.6

(2,849) 70.9 96.0

(7,151) 68.9 94.2

ṧ < > (4,054) 77.8 97.8

< > (5,946) 63.8 92.6

ẑ Ḳ ṧ Ṋ Ḳ Ṍ

19.6

20.3

18.8

14.9

23.6

16.9

12.3

17.3

19.0

24.6

36.6

14.4

13.6

15.1

17.4

23.0

29.4

26.0

38.4

13.8

21.0

19.0

21.5

18.3

49.9

46.8

52.7

43.9

55.0

35.4

39.9

45.5

49.9

55.4

50.5

39.1

46.7

54.5

57.9

56.5

56.9

54.5

53.3

45.7

49.9

49.9

56.4

45.5

17.5

17.8

17.1

21.9

13.7

20.8

23.8

20.5

20.1

12.6

7.7

27.6

22.2

17.3

15.9

13.3

8.1

13.1

5.8

21.4

17.7

17.4

15.4

18.9

7.8

8.5

7.1

11.6

4.5

13.3

15.0

9.8

6.3

4.3

2.6

10.9

11.5

8.9

5.9

4.2

2.3

4.5

1.4

10.7

7.4

7.9

4.5

10.0

5.3

6.5

4.2

7.7

3.2

13.6

9.0

6.8

4.7

3.1

2.6

8.0

5.9

4.1

2.8

2.9

3.3

1.8

1.1
8.4

4.0

5.8

2.2

7.4

ṕ Ṗ

[ ]

+10

+5

n=30
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Q.  

≢│⁸ ─ ╙ ∫≡™╢₈ ₉⅜72.3 ⁸ │ ™√↓≤⅜№╢₈ ₉│95.9 ⁹ 

× ≢ ╙ ⅜ ™─│[ 70 ]≢₈ ₉⅜87.3 ⁹ ™─│[ ]─20 30ה ≢₈ ₉⅜ 57 ⁹ 

[꜡◖⸗ ]│₈ ₉⅜92.3 ⁹ 

n= (%)

(10,000) 72.3 95.9

(4,805) 70.2 94.8

(5,195) 74.2 96.8

20Ṍ40 (4,618) 63.3 94.2

50 (5,382) 80.0 97.3

/20-29 (655) 57.7 89.8

/30-39 (875) 57.0 92.3

/40-49 (808) 65.7 94.4

/50-59 (781) 72.0 96.7

/60-69 (1,221) 81.8 97.3

/70 - (465) 87.3 97.8

/20-29 (634) 62.3 96.1

/30-39 (850) 64.6 95.8

/40-49 (796) 71.5 96.7

/50-59 (791) 76.6 97.3

/60-69 (1,730) 80.5 97.4

/70 - (394) 86.8 97.0

< > (4,725) 82.6 98.6

< > (1,988) 92.3 99.0

(5,275) 63.1 93.4

(2,849) 73.2 96.7

(7,151) 71.9 95.5

ṧ < > (4,054) 79.9 98.2

< > (5,946) 67.1 94.2

ẑ Ḳ ṧ Ṋ Ḳ Ṍ

20.9

21.4

20.3

16.5

24.5

19.7

13.0

18.4

19.8

25.6

36.3

17.2

15.4

16.6

18.8

23.8

31.2

27.5

39.9

14.9

22.3

20.3

22.8

19.5

51.4

48.8

53.9

46.7

55.5

38.0

44.0

47.3

52.1

56.2

51.0

45.1

49.2

54.9

57.8

56.7

55.6

55.1

52.4

48.2

50.9

51.7

57.2

47.5

16.4

16.8

16.0

20.4

12.9

20.5

22.1

19.7

18.6

11.2

8.2

23.3

19.9

17.3

15.3

13.0

7.1

12.1

5.6

20.2

16.5

16.3

14.3

17.8

7.2

7.8

6.7

10.6

4.3

11.6

13.3

9.0

6.1

4.3

2.4

10.4

11.3

7.9

5.4

3.9

3.0

4.0

1.1

10.1

7.1

7.3

4.0

9.4

4.1

5.2

3.2

5.8

2.7

10.2

7.7

5.6

3.3

2.7

2.2

3.9

4.2

3.3

2.7

2.6

3.0

1.4

1.0
6.6

3.3

4.5

1.8

5.8

ṕ Ṗ

[ ]

+10

+5

n=30
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 ᴀטᶅ  

Q.  

≢│⁸ ─ ╙ ∫≡™╢₈ ₉⅜71.3 ⁸ │ ™√↓≤⅜№╢₈ ₉│95.6 ⁹ 

× ≢ ╙ ⅜ ™─│[ 70 ]≢₈ ₉⅜87.3 ⁹ ™─│[ ]─20 30ה ≢₈ ₉⅜ 56 ⁹ 

[꜡◖⸗ ]│₈ ₉⅜91.6 ⁹ 

n= (%)

(10,000) 71.3 95.6

(4,805) 69.3 94.7

(5,195) 73.2 96.5

20Ṍ40 (4,618) 62.2 93.9

50 (5,382) 79.2 97.2

/20-29 (655) 56.8 90.1

/30-39 (875) 56.1 91.8

/40-49 (808) 65.0 93.8

/50-59 (781) 71.4 96.5

/60-69 (1,221) 80.3 97.4

/70 - (465) 87.3 97.8

/20-29 (634) 61.0 95.3

/30-39 (850) 63.3 95.3

/40-49 (796) 70.2 96.6

/50-59 (791) 75.7 97.2

/60-69 (1,730) 79.8 97.2

/70 - (394) 85.5 96.7

< > (4,725) 81.5 98.5

< > (1,988) 91.6 98.9

(5,275) 62.2 93.1

(2,849) 72.6 96.5

(7,151) 70.8 95.3

ṧ < > (4,054) 78.7 98.1

< > (5,946) 66.3 93.9

ẑ Ḳ ṧ Ṋ Ḳ Ṍ

20.3

21.0

19.7

16.2

23.9

18.6

13.5

18.4

19.3

25.1

35.1

15.9

14.8

16.5

17.7

23.5

30.2

26.8

39.0

14.5

21.6

19.8

21.7

19.4

51.0

48.3

53.5

46.0

55.3

38.2

42.6

46.5

52.1

55.2

52.3

45.1

48.5

53.8

58.0

56.4

55.3

54.7

52.6

47.7

51.0

51.0

57.0

46.9

17.0

17.5

16.6

21.0

13.6

21.1

23.2

19.6

19.0

12.8

8.2

23.0

21.1

18.2

16.2

13.2

8.6

12.9

6.1

20.7

16.7

17.1

15.1

18.3

7.3

7.8

6.8

10.7

4.4

12.2

12.5

9.3

6.1

4.3

2.4

11.2

10.9

8.2

5.3

4.2

2.5

4.1

1.2

10.2

7.1

7.4

4.3

9.3

4.4

5.3

3.5

6.1

2.8

9.9

8.2

6.2

3.5

2.6

2.2

4.7

4.7

3.4

2.8

2.8

3.3

1.5

1.1
6.9

3.5

4.7

1.9

6.1

ṕ Ṗ

[ ]

+10

+5

n=30



8 
װ ᶅὍ( )  

Q.  

─☻◖▪≢ ╢≤₈ ₉(29. 7 )  ─ ≢│ ⅜60 ≤⌂∫≡™╢⁹ 

× ≢│⁸ ≡─ ≢[ ][ ]≤╙⌐70 ─☻◖▪⅜ ™⁹ 

[꜡◖⸗ ]│₈ ₉(57.4 ) ─ ≢│90 ⌐─╓╢⁹ 

n=

(10,000) 29.7 62.6 69.5 72.3 71.3 25.9

(4,805) 30.4 61.5 67.2 70.2 69.3 27.8

(5,195) 29.0 63.7 71.6 74.2 73.2 24.1

20Ṍ40 (4,618) 25.7 52.1 58.8 63.3 62.2 34.5

50 (5,382) 33.0 71.7 78.6 80.0 79.2 18.5

/20-29 (655) 31.9 48.1 52.4 57.7 56.8 38.3

/30-39 (875) 23.5 45.4 52.2 57.0 56.1 40.8

/40-49 (808) 27.7 56.9 62.9 65.7 65.0 32.5

/50-59 (781) 28.6 62.7 68.9 72.0 71.4 26.5

/60-69 (1,221) 34.2 75.2 80.0 81.8 80.3 17.0

/70 - (465) 38.5 80.6 87.1 87.3 87.3 11.0

/20-29 (634) 26.0 49.8 53.5 62.3 61.0 35.5

/30-39 (850) 23.1 52.1 60.4 64.6 63.3 33.5

/40-49 (796) 23.7 59.8 69.6 71.5 70.2 26.6

/50-59 (791) 25.4 63.8 75.3 76.6 75.7 21.1

/60-69 (1,730) 32.7 72.3 79.5 80.5 79.8 18.4

/70 - (394) 48.2 81.0 86.3 86.8 85.5 11.7

< > (4,725) 42.0 75.3 80.6 82.6 81.5 15.7

< > (1,988) 57.4 87.8 91.7 92.3 91.6 6.2

(5,275) 18.6 51.3 59.5 63.1 62.2 35.0

(2,849) 29.5 63.1 70.9 73.2 72.6 24.1

(7,151) 29.7 62.4 68.9 71.9 70.8 26.6

ṧ < > (4,054) 32.5 69.9 77.8 79.9 78.7 17.9

< > (5,946) 27.7 57.7 63.8 67.1 66.3 31.3

29.7

62.6
69.5

72.3 71.3

25.9

0%

20%

40%

60%

80%

[ ]

+10

+5

n=30



9 
 

≢│⁸ ─ ╙ ∫≡™╢₈ ₉⅜19.9 ⁸ │ ™√↓≤⅜№╢₈ ₉│47.3 ⁹ 

[ ]│ ⅜ ⅜╢╒≥ ⅜ ╕╡⁸[ 70 ]≢│₈ ₉⅜42.4 ⁸₈ ₉⅜74.1 ⌐ ∆╢⁹  

Q. ( )   

n= (%)

(10,000) 19.9 47.3

(4,805) 16.0 42.4

(5,195) 23.4 51.7

20Ṍ40 (4,618) 12.7 36.7

50 (5,382) 26.1 56.3

/20-29 (655) 15.6 40.9

/30-39 (875) 10.9 36.0

/40-49 (808) 12.1 35.5

/50-59 (781) 13.2 38.4

/60-69 (1,221) 21.4 49.0

/70 - (465) 23.9 58.1

/20-29 (634) 9.3 31.1

/30-39 (850) 12.2 35.8

/40-49 (796) 16.0 40.6

/50-59 (791) 28.7 55.9

/60-69 (1,730) 30.9 65.3

/70 - (394) 42.4 74.1

< > (4,725) 42.1 100.0

< > (1,988) 100.0 100.0

(5,275) - -

(2,849) 22.3 52.4

(7,151) 18.9 45.2

ṧ < > (4,054) 27.2 60.5

< > (5,946) 14.9 38.2

ẑ Ḳ ṧ Ṋ Ḳ Ṍ

5.7

5.0

6.3

4.3

6.8

8.2

3.4

3.3

4.4

5.1

6.7

3.8

2.7

5.0

6.6

8.6

9.9

12.0

28.4

7.0

5.1

7.0

4.8

14.2

11.1

17.2

8.4

19.2

7.3

7.4

8.8

8.8

16.3

17.2

5.5

9.5

10.9

22.1

22.3

32.5

30.1

71.6

15.3

13.8

20.2

10.2

12.8

11.4

14.1

10.5

14.7

11.8

9.7

9.8

10.6

12.5

14.8

10.1

10.1

11.8

13.3

18.1

17.3

27.0

13.7

12.4

16.9

10.0

14.6

15.0

14.2

13.5

15.6

13.6

15.4

13.6

14.6

15.1

19.4

11.7

13.4

12.8

13.9

16.3

14.5

30.9

-

-

16.4

13.9

16.4

13.4

52.8

57.6

48.3

63.3

43.7

59.1

64.0

64.5

61.6

51.0

41.9

68.9

64.2

59.4

44.1

34.7

25.9

100.0

47.6

54.8

39.5

61.8

ṕ Ṗ

[ ]

+10

+5

n=30
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 ᶦ  

≢│⁸ ⅜ ™─│₈ ─ ₉≢28.9 ⁹[꜡◖⸗ ]≢│81.5 ⌐─╓╢⁹ 

₈ ₉⅜ ╙ ↄ ≢7.0 ⁸[꜡◖⸗ ]⌐⅔™≡╙20 ╩╛╛ ⅎ╢ ⁹ 

₈└≤≈╙ ╠⌂⅛∫√₉│ 66.1 ⌐ ⇔⁸[ 70 ]≢│35.8 ⌐≤≥╕╢⁹ 

Q.   

n=

(10,000) 28.9 17.8 15.4 7.0 66.1

(4,805) 22.7 15.9 13.5 6.5 71.2

(5,195) 34.6 19.5 17.2 7.4 61.3

20Ṍ40 (4,618) 17.0 8.9 8.2 4.0 78.8

50 (5,382) 39.1 25.3 21.7 9.6 55.1

/20-29 (655) 16.2 11.1 9.0 4.4 76.6

/30-39 (875) 12.3 8.2 6.5 3.3 82.3

/40-49 (808) 15.8 9.4 8.8 3.7 79.3

/50-59 (781) 18.7 12.8 11.3 5.2 75.9

/60-69 (1,221) 31.6 22.2 19.4 8.7 61.8

/70 - (465) 46.2 36.8 29.5 16.3 45.8

/20-29 (634) 15.0 6.8 7.4 3.0 82.5

/30-39 (850) 17.9 7.2 7.9 4.8 78.9

/40-49 (796) 24.4 11.1 9.5 4.4 73.4

/50-59 (791) 38.8 21.2 17.3 6.4 57.0

/60-69 (1,730) 48.0 28.0 24.1 9.5 47.0

/70 - (394) 55.8 42.4 38.3 19.5 35.8

< > (4,725) 52.2 33.1 28.4 13.1 39.0

< > (1,988) 81.5 55.1 47.2 22.3 10.9

(5,275) 8.0 4.0 3.8 1.5 90.3

(2,849) 33.9 22.8 20.1 9.1 57.1

(7,151) 26.9 15.7 13.6 6.2 69.6

ṧ < > (4,054) 43.0 26.8 23.1 9.4 49.0

< > (5,946) 19.2 11.6 10.2 5.3 77.7

28.9

17.8 15.4

7.0

66.1

0%

20%

40%

60%

80%

[ ]

+10

+5

n=30
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˲ ʥὄ↓ 

≢│₈∆≢⌐ ∆╢₉│1.8 ⁸₈ ╩⅛⌂╡ ∂╢₉₈ ╩╛╛ ∂╢₉╩ ╘√₈ ₉│40.5 ⁹ 

[ ]╟╡╙[ ]─ ⅜ ⅜ ↄ⁸ ⅜ ↄ⌂╢╒≥ ╙ ╕╢ ⁹ 

Q.   

n= (%)

(10,000) 40.5

(4,805) 33.4

(5,195) 47.1

20Ṍ40 (4,618) 29.6

50 (5,382) 49.9

/20-29 (655) 23.5

/30-39 (875) 19.7

/40-49 (808) 27.2

/50-59 (781) 32.4

/60-69 (1,221) 44.1

/70 - (465) 57.8

/20-29 (634) 29.7

/30-39 (850) 34.8

/40-49 (796) 42.6

/50-59 (791) 52.5

/60-69 (1,730) 55.3

/70 - (394) 64.2

< > (4,725) 51.9

< > (1,988) 55.4

(5,275) 30.4

(2,849) 67.2

(7,151) 29.9

ẑ ṧ Ḳ Ṍ

ṧ

1.8

1.8

1.8

0.8

2.6

1.2

0.8

1.1

1.3

2.6

4.1

0.2

0.7

0.6

1.8

2.1

7.1

2.5

3.3

1.1

5.9

0.1

7.9

6.1

9.5

5.4

10.0

4.9

3.3

4.8

5.2

7.5

13.3

4.9

6.7

7.8

11.0

11.8

13.7

10.9

13.6

5.2

19.2

3.4

30.9

25.5

35.8

23.5

37.3

17.4

15.5

21.3

25.9

34.0

40.4

24.6

27.4

34.2

39.7

41.4

43.4

38.5

38.4

24.1

42.1

26.4

19.5

19.5

19.6

17.9

21.0

17.3

19.2

19.2

20.7

20.1

19.8

17.0

16.8

17.3

21.2

22.3

19.0

22.9

22.3

16.6

14.3

21.6

39.9

47.1

33.3

52.5

29.1

59.2

61.1

53.6

46.9

35.8

22.4

53.3

48.4

40.1

26.3

22.4

16.8

25.3

22.3

53.0

18.5

48.5

[ ]

+10

+5

n=30
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֓ ↑ ѩ ↓ ʥὄ↓ 

Q. ( )   Q.   

⅜ ╙ ™─│ (60.3 )⁹ ™≢ (60.0 )⁸ (57.5 )⅜ ↄ⁹ 
₈ ₉─☻◖▪⅜ ™─│ (55.2 )⁸ (50.6 )⁸ (49. 1 )⁹ 

n=30 ֓ Ι  

Ṯ ṯ

n= (555) (88) (71) (173) (80) (60) (65)

47.9 48.9 45.1 47.4
57.5

50.0
43.1

18.9 15.9 18.3 22.0 17.5 16.7 20.0

41.4 40.9 38.0 38.7
46.3

40.0 43.1

0%

20%

40%

60%

80%

Ṯ ṯ

n= (207) (107) (118) (560) (564) (1,356) (910)

46.4 44.9
51.7

42.5
48.0 47.5 49.1

17.9 15.0
21.2 18.4 22.7 22.4 21.6

39.6 40.2 42.4 38.9 39.0 38.1 38.6

0%

20%

40%

60%

80%

Ṯ ṯ

n= (160) (61) (95) (38) (37) (133) (135) (250) (608) (121)

50.0

37.7
46.3 50.0

43.2 45.1 45.9 42.8 45.7 47.9

24.4
14.8

25.3 21.1
27.0

16.5 16.3 17.2 16.0 17.4

43.8 39.3 41.1 36.8 32.4
39.8

45.2 41.6 41.0 43.0

0%

20%

40%

60%

80%

Ṯ ṯ

n= (106) (230) (887) (546) (111) (56)

48.1 49.6 47.6 48.9
43.2

35.7
26.4

20.4 20.1 18.9 14.4 10.7

34.9
40.4 43.4 41.8 43.2

35.7

0%

20%

40%

60%

80%

Ṯ ṯ

n= (40) (38) (150) (211) (87)

60.0

42.1
52.7

41.7 40.2

22.5
15.8

22.0
16.6 16.1

42.5
34.2

40.0 41.2
50.6

0%

20%

40%

60%

80%

Ṯ ṯ

n= (38) (69) (101) (40)

36.8
42.0 44.6 47.5

23.7
13.0

18.8 15.0

36.8 40.6 39.6 37.5

0%

20%

40%

60%

80%

Ṯ ṯ

n= (334) (26) (66) (82) (57) (58) (65) (50)

49.1

65.4

48.5
57.3

50.9
60.3

47.7
40.0

22.5

46.2

18.2 17.1 21.1
27.6

15.4 14.0

44.3
53.8

36.4 32.9

49.1
55.2

41.5
36.0

0%

20%

40%

60%

80%
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Q. ( )   Q.   

֓ ↑ ѩ ↓ ʥὄ↓ 

⁸ ≤╙⌐ ⌂─│ ⁹ 
│⁸ │ ∞⅜ ⅜ ⁹ 
│ ⁸ ≤╙⌐ ⁹ 

n=30 ֓ Ι  

35

40

45

50

55

60

65

70

30 35 40 45 50 55 60
(%)

(%)

AVERAGE
47.3%

AVERAGE
40.9%



14 
► 

₈ ─ ≢≈╕≠™√╡ ∫√╡∆╢₉⌐14.9 ⁸₈ ∟≢ ⅜ ↑⌂™₉⌐13.6 ⁸₈ ╩ ╢─⌐ ∆╡⅜  

≢№╢₉⌐11.4 ⅜₈№≡│╕╢₉⁹ 

─ │ ⌐ √∏⁸ ╙ ™₈ ╩ ≢ ╡⅝╣⌂™₉│1.9 ⁹ 

Q.  

N=10000

(%)

15

2kg

ṕ

Ṗ

14.9

11.4

3.8

1.9

13.6

4.2

5.1

85.1

88.6

96.2

98.1

86.4

95.8

94.9



15 
► ► 

≢│28.5 ⁸[50 ]│34.4 ⁸[꜡◖⸗ ]│47.2 ⅜└≤≈≢╙₈№≡│╕╢₉⁹ 

[ ]╟╡[ ]─ ⅜₈№≡│╕╢₉─☻◖▪⅜ ↄ⁸20 50ה ≢│5ⱳ▬fi♩ ⅜ ™≡™╢⁹ 

Q.  

n= (%)

(10,000)

(4,805)

(5,195)

20Ṍ40 (4,618)

50 (5,382)

/20-29 (655)

/30-39 (875)

/40-49 (808)

/50-59 (781)

/60-69 (1,221)

/70 - (465)

/20-29 (634)

/30-39 (850)

/40-49 (796)

/50-59 (791)

/60-69 (1,730)

/70 - (394)

ṧ < > (4,054)

< > (5,946)

28.5

26.5

30.3

21.7

34.4

19.4

17.5

20.2

24.1

34.1

48.8

27.0

22.4

24.6

32.4

33.4

46.7

47.2

15.7

71.5

73.5

69.7

78.3

65.6

80.6

82.5

79.8

75.9

65.9

51.2

73.0

77.6

75.4

67.6

66.6

53.3

52.8

84.3


